£01610£

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	5 – 200 / U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Of		
1034	30075		
	ise record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
SETH CALVIN AND LI ZHAO-FEI	Name: RAZOR USA LLC		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V N	0		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 16200-A CARMENITA RD.		
Execution Date(s) JULY 11, 2007			
✓ Assignment			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: CERRITOS		
Joint Research Agreement	State: CALIFORNIA		
Government Interest Assignment	7:		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 90703		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes		
	JUL 1 9 2007 ttached? ☐ Yes ✓ No		
Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	<u> </u>		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: CHARLES C.H. WU	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: CHARLES C.H. WU  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: CHARLES C.H. WU  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:CHARLES C.H. WU  Internal Address:  Street Address: 98 DISCOVERY	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting times. Payment Information		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:CHARLES C.H. WU  Internal Address:  Street Address: 98 DISCOVERY  City: IRVINE	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting till  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:CHARLES C.H. WU  Internal Address:  Street Address: 98 DISCOVERY  City: IRVINE  State: CALIFORNIA Zip:92618	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting till  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:CHARLES C.H. WU  Internal Address:  Street Address: 98 DISCOVERY  City: IRVINE  State: CALIFORNIA Zip:92618  Phone Number: (949) 251-0111	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting till  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 5003144		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:CHARLES C.H. WU  Internal Address:  Street Address: 98 DISCOVERY  City: IRVINE  State:CALIFORNIA Zip:92618  Phone Number: (949) 251-1588	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting till  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: CHARLES C.H. WU  Internal Address:  Street Address: 98 DISCOVERY  City: IRVINE  State: CALIFORNIA Zip:92618  Phone Number: (949) 251-0111  Fax Number: (949) 251-1588  Email Address: cchwu@wdawyers.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting tit  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 5003144  Authorized User Name Charles C.H. Wu		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:CHARLES C.H. WU  Internal Address:  Street Address: 98 DISCOVERY  City: IRVINE  State:CALIFORNIA Zip:92618  Phone Number: (949) 251-0111  Fax Number: (949) 251-1588  Email Address: cchwu@wdawyers.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting tit  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 5003144		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:  Name: CHARLES C.H. WU  Internal Address:  Street Address: 98 DISCOVERY  City: IRVINE  State: CALIFORNIA Zip:92618  Phone Number: (949) 251-0111  Fax Number: (949) 251-1588  Email Address: cchwu@wclawyers.com  9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting tit  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 5003144  Authorized User Name Charles C.H. Wu  JULY 16, 2007		

07/24/2007 MJAMA1 00000080 500314 NU C

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT

REEL: 019598 FRAME: 0417

Attorney's Docket: 1172-07060501

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS,

SETH CALVIN AND LI ZHAO-FEI hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, has invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title: THREE-WHEEL CASTER TRICYCLE

[ ]	Filed:	<del></del>	Serial No.	
-----	--------	-------------	------------	--

[X] Executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument

WHEREAS, RAZOR USA LLC of 16200-A CARMENITA RD., CERRITOS, CALIFORNIA 90703, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' interest in said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS, ASSIGNORS has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, all their rights, title and interest in and to said invention and application and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States or anywhere, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

ASSIGNORS further agrees that they will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assigned and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns.

History UKA 1970 WHEEL CASTER THE CYCLED COMMUNICATION FRAGE 1 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREON, date(s) indicated.	ASSIGNORS have signed	their name on the
al Cl	,	
X /	(Guardian of first 1	nventor Seth Calvin)
CARLTON (GIVEN HAME)	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR HAME)	CALVIN FAMILY (OR LEST MAKE)
Date 7/11/07	And addition, and insurance and a	a Transport of the American Section 2
AND		
* WWA	Administrational across script (and acrossed all	alli kirkishi karman. Mali Milli
MARY	(Spardian of first i	BLODGETT
(GIVEN PANE)	(REDDEE INITIAL OR NAME)	FANZLY (OR LAST WAVE)
Date 7/11/07	•	
AND		
Full name of second jo	int inventor:	
x Li Ihaofe	N. Pr	
X = 2/000-1-0	(Inventor's signature	<del></del>
(GIVEN WAYE)	(HIDDLE INITIAL OR KENET	ZHAO-FEI FANIET (OR LAST NEW!
A- 30 - 2007	Service Control of the Control of the Service of th	PANTLY FOR LAST NEWS

PATENT

REEL: 019598 FRAME: 0419

Phoenix Applications Management System

Table of Contents of

**RECORDED: 07/19/2007** 

29282300

date: 07-19-2007

Table of Contents (Selected Documents)

	TADIO DI GONIGINO (GONOGO DOGAMICINO)						
Date	Code	Pages	Source	PackageID			
07-16-2007	OATH	3	EFSW	US 2928230002P1			

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 019598 FRAME: 0420